OP \$90.00 5289387

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM783793

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Roof HoldCo, LLC		12/30/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Apple Roofing Holding Company, LLC	
Street Address:	4833 N 32nd St	
City:	Lincoln	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68504	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5289387	A APPLE ROOFING
Registration Number:	5174601	A
Registration Number:	5363345	#CRESTHUSTLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-593-3350

Email: tmdocketing@fishstewip.com

Correspondent Name: Julie A. Greenberg

Address Line 1: 800 Tower Drive, Suite 610
Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	68120-0999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexander JSW Johnson
SIGNATURE:	/Alexander JSW Johnson/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Roof Holdco name change to Apple Roofing Holding Co#page1.tif source=Roof Holdco name change to Apple Roofing Holding Co#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007957 FRAME: 0396

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ROOF HOLDCO, LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ROOF HOLDCO, LLC" TO "APPLE ROOFING
HOLDING COMPANY, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH
DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT 5:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

6066996 8100 SR# 20224423667

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\int_{\text{\colored}}\)

Authentication: 202412610

Date: 01-03-23

TRADEMARK REEL: 007957 FRAME: 0397 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:46 PM 12/30/2022 FILED 05:46 PM 12/30/2022 SR 20224423667 - File Number 6066996

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

Roof HoldCo, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "*LLC*"), for the purpose of amending its Certificate of Formation pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name of the LLC is Roof HoldCo, LLC.

SECOND: The Certificate of Formation is hereby amended by deleting the first section

and replacing it with the following:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is:

Apple Roofing Holding Company, LLC"

THIRD: This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation shall become

effective upon its filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation on the 30th day of December, 2022.

ROOF HOLDCO, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

By: /s/ Tristan Loiselle

Tristan Loiselle, Authorized Person

4875-7671-6612 v.1

RECORDED: 02/01/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 007957 FRAME: 0398